Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM C PATENTS ON	LY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office torney Docket No. <u>157884</u>
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sh	uset, attachments, and document:		
 A. Name of conveying parties: Martin PIND Bodil OLSEN B. Additional name(s) of conveying A. Nature of conveyance: A. Nature of conveyance: A. Security Agreement Security Agreement Other	ng party(ies) attached? Yes 🖾 No Merger Change of Name	SIKA ZUGE CH-63	d address of receiving party: TECHNOLOGY AG ERSTRASSE 50 340 BAAR, SWITZERLAND al name(s) & address(es) attached? UYes 🖾 No
4. A. Patent Application No. <u>13/997</u>	Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No ? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	
C. Title of Application: ADHI	ESIVE FOR ROTOR BLAI	DES FOR WINI	D POWER PLANTS
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGH P.O. Box 32086 Alexandria, VA 2233 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83 Email: <u>emaik@olif</u> 	1ed: 7 E, PLC 5 520-4850 8 836-6400 5 36-2787 5	 Please cha total fee (3 Credit any over 	of applications and patents involved: 1 arge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. erpayment or charge any underpayment to at number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. For the boot of my knowledge and bel original document. James A. Oniff, Registration No. 214 Davidson G. Lucas, Registration No.	free		ind any attached copy is a true copy of the July 18, 2013

PATENT REEL: 030864 FRAME: 0729

1

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Mariin PIND	(2)	Bodil OLSEN
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Kagacabin	(4)	······································
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)	·
		(7)		(8)	
		the uni	sideration of the sum of one dolla dersigned, the receipt and sufficie , and hereby does assign, transfer	ncy of which are i	r good and valuable consideration paid to each o hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SIKA TECHNOLOGY AG		
	a) Insert Address of		Zugerstrasse 50, CH-6340 Bat	t, Switzerland	
(10)	Assignee	(h	nafter designated as the Assignee.	and Assigned's h	sirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the
(10)		(herein the col inventi	nafter designated as the Assignce) lire right, (itle and interest for the	and Assignce's h United States of A ent including any d reisaue applicat	and all provisional; non-provisional, divisional, ion(a), and all Letters Patent, extensions, relaster
(10) (11)		(herein the col inventi	infler designated as the Assignee) lite right, lite and interest for the lon, and in all applications for par- partice intermational substitute as	and Assignee's h United States of A ent including any d reissue applicat be granted on the	Imence as defined in 25 0.3.2. 9700, in the and all provisional; non-provisional; divisional, ion(a), and all Letters Petent, extensions, relasues invention known as
	Assignee Insort Identification	(herein the soil inventi contin and re- (11)	nafter designated as the Assignce) tire right, title and interest for the lon, and in all applications for par uniton, international, substitute ar examination certificates that may	and Assigner's h United States of A ent including any d reissue applicat be granted on the ADES FOR WIN	Imence as defined in 25 0.3.2. 9700, in the and all provisional; non-provisional; divisional, ion(a), and all Letters Petent, extensions, relasues invention known as
(11)	Assignee Insort Identification such as Title, Cast Number, or Foreign	(herein the con inventi contin and re- (11) (Attor	nafter designated as the Assignee) the right, the and interest for the lon, and in all applications for par- uation, international, substitute ar examination certificates that may ADHESIVE FOR ROTOR BL	and Assigner's h United States of A ent including any d reissue applicat be granted on the ADES FOR WIN	Interior & Statement in 35 0.3.2. 9700, in the and all provisional; non-provisional, divisional, ion(a), and all Letters Patent, extensions, relaster invention known as
	Assignee Insort Identification such as Titls, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(herein the con inventi contin and re- (11) (Attor	nafter designated as the Assignee) tire right, title and interest for the lon, and in all applications for par- uation, international, substitute ar- examination certificates that may ADHESIVE FOR ROYOR BL mey Docket No. <u>L57884</u>	and Assigner's h United States of A ent including any d reissue applicat be granted on the ADES FOR WIN	Interior & Statement in 35 0.3.2. 9700, in the and all provisional; non-provisional, divisional, ion(a), and all Letters Patent, extensions, relaster invention known as

to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assigned may deem necessary.
2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding which may be declared concerning any application or patent for the Invention and to cooperate with the Assigned in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding.
3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and porform any act which may be necessary in connection with environments and porform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents form said application(s) to the said Assignee, an Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees their interest herein assigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordings.

recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Dato	7/6-2013	Inventor Signature	head	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SBAL)
Date	·	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	Nethersener ()	Inventor Signature		(SBAL)
LARIE				

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date	7/10-2013	Witness	
Datc	7/16-2013	Witness	-

PATENT REEL: 030864 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Muttin PIND	(2)	Bodil OLSBN
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)	
		(7)		(8)	
		the uni	sideration of the sum of one dol dersigned, the receipt and suffic , and hereby does assign, transfe	loncy of which are	r good and valuable consideration paid to each of hereby acknowledged, cach undersigned agrees to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	SIKA TECHNOLOGY AG		
(10)	Inseri Address of Assignce	(10)	Zugerstrasse 50, CH-6340 II	eer. Switzerland	
		the chi	tire right, title and interest for th	e United States of .	teirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100. in the and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, thor(s), and all Letters Patient, oxicasions, ressauce
(11)	Insert Identification	the contin	tire right, title and interest for th	to United States of a patent including any and relasue applica by he granted on the	America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 2100. In the and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, tion(s), and all Letters Patent, excensions, ressues a javantion known as
(11)	Ingert Identification guch as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	the End Invent contin and ro (11)	tire right, title and inferest for th Ion, and in all applications for p anijon, international, substitute examination certificates that ma	te United States of , satent including any and relasue applica by he granted on the BLADES FOR WIN	America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 2100. In the and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, tion(s), and all Letters Patent, excensions, ressues a javantion known as
(11)	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	the End Invent contin and ro (11)	tire right, title and inferent for th lon, and in all applications for p unition, international, substitute examination certificates that mu ADHESIVE FOR ROTOR E mey Docket No. 157884	te United States of , satent including any and relasue applica by he granted on the BLADES FOR WIN	America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 2100. In the and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, tion(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, ressues invention known as ID POWER PLANTS

declared concerning any application or patent for the invention and to cooperate with the Assigned in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding.
3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
4) Each undersigned agrees to parform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by relsaue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assigned.
5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute. any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignee is binding on Assignee and Assigner's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.
6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGR, PLC the power to inset on this essignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording of this document.

recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Witness

Date	24.06.2013	Inventor Signature Marke	(SBAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(9EAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signatura	(SEAL)
Date	wy	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	An and a second s	Inventor Signature	
ncither	, then it should be signed before at least two	ed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the USA. (b) a U.S. Consul if ou witnesses who also sign here:	taide the U.S.A.
Date	24.06, 1013	Wilness JUNG	

PATENT **REEL: 030864 FRAME: 0731**

RECORDED: 07/18/2013

Date

29,06.2013